

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

2012 NOV -5 PM 3:07

STATE OF WASHINGTON

BY  DEPUTY

No. 4938-11

Pierce County Superior Court No. 10-1-0314

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION TWO

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

REX ALAN MCNICOL,
Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON FOR PIERCE COUNTY

The Honorable John R. Hickman, Judge

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

John Henry Browne
Attorney for Appellant
200 Delmar Building
108 South Washington Street
Seattle, Washington 98104
(206) 388-0777

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....4

II. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....4

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....5

IV. ARGUMENT.....8

 A. THERE IS INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO SUSTAIN A PERJURY CONVICTION WHEN THE REQUIRED HEIGHTENED BURDEN OF PROOF WAS NOT MET IN THIS CASE.....8

 B. MCNICOL'S CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO CONFRONT AND CROSS-EXAMINE A WITNESS WAS DENIED BY THE COURT.....14

V. CONCLUSION.....19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>State v. Brown</i> , 113 Wn.2d 520, 782 P.2d 1013 (1991).....	14
<i>State v. McKinsey</i> , 116 Wn.2d 911, 810 P.2d 907 (1991).....	14
<i>State v. Ray</i> , 116 Wn.2d 531, 806 P.2d 1220 (1991).....	16
<i>State v. Stump</i> , 73 Wn. App. 625, 870 P.2d 333 (Div. 3, 1994)	9
<i>State v. Wallis</i> , 50 Wn.2d 350, 311 P.2d 659 (1957).....	9
<i>United States v. Dunnigan</i> , 507 U.S. 87, 113 S.Ct. 1111 (1993).....	13
<i>United States v. Bortnovsky</i> , 879 F.2d 30 (2d Cir. 1989).....	13
<i>United States v. Brumley</i> , 560 F.2d 1268 (5 th Cir. 1977).....	8
<i>United States v. Gambino</i> , 59 F.3d 353 (2d Cir. 1995).....	13
<i>United States v. Monteleone</i> , 257 F.3d 210 (2d Cir. 2001).....	13
<i>United States v. Sanchez</i> , 969 F.2d 1409 (2d Cir. 1992).....	13
<i>Dixon v. Conway</i> , 613 F.Supp. 2d 330 (W.D.N.Y 2009).....	12

RULES

ER 609.....	14
-------------	----

STATUTES

RCW 9A.72.020(1).....	9
